NOVEMBER CALENDAR

2388888
3 6:00 PM Women'’s Fall Retreat 2 ;
4 8:30 AM Women's Fall Retreat (Continues) N\
12:00 PM Retirement Celebration for Bob Hinkleman (Fellowship Hall) *All
food is provided.

7 9:00 AM Round Table

8 Henry County Health Services (WIC)

9 9:00 AM Organize items for Operation Christmas Child Boxes

11 Veteran's Day (Observed November 10)

12 8:30 AM Stewardship Meeting

4:00 PM Pack OCC Boxes (Hot Cocoa and Cookies)
19 8:30 AM Deacons Meeting/Windsor Healthcare
12:00 PM Carry-In Thanksgiving Dinner
7:00 PM Community Thanksgiving Service
23 Thanksgiving Day (Church Office Closed)
26 8:30 AM Church Council Meeting

Memory Verse for NOVEMBER

"Oh, give thanks to the LORD, for He is good; for
His steadfast love endures forever!™ 1 Chronicles

16:34

OCTOBER STATISTICS

Weekly Attendance

Weekly Offering

10/01/2023-10/07/2023 249 $3,300.76
10/08/2023-10/14/2023 283 $6,039.48
10/15/2023-10/21/2023 285 $1,557.00
10/22/2023-10/28/2023 225 $1,485.00
Yearly Budget Needed Yearly Budget Received
$189,200.00 $194,664.61
SEPTEMBER CASH
CASH
Beginning Balance $215,186.82
Receipts $26,453.90

Disbursements

Bank Balance

Encumbered Funds

Net Cash

($21,080.90)

$220,559.82

($110,323.44)

$110,236.38)

19

20
22

23

24
26
29

NOVEMBER

BIRTHDAYS
Andy Burkhart

Callie Hamilton
Bob Sinclair
Jordon Burkhart
Kipton Cannon
Jim Reed

Josie Burkhart
Gail Rogers
Jodie Rodgers

Lora Howard

Benjamin Bowen

Mike Brown
Michael Graves

Beverly Stobie
Craig Reed
Ron Jenkins

Devin Bishop

Rachel Goosen

Read through the
Old Testament in two years!

11/05 - 11/11: 1 Kings 16-21
11/12 - 11/18: 1 Kings 22-

2 Kings 5
11/19 - 11/25: 2 Kings 6-

2 Kings 10
11/26 - 12/02: 2 Kings 11-

10/29 - 11/4: 1 Kings 11-
2 Kings 17




