

	NOVEMBER CALENDAR	*****	
3	6:00 PM Women's Fall Retreat	ę.	
4	8:30 AM Women's Fall Retreat (Continues)		
5	12:00 PM Retirement Celebration for Bob Hinkleman (Fellowship Hall) *All food is provided.		
7	9:00 AM Round Table		
8	Henry County Health Services (WIC)		
9	9:00 AM Organize items for Operation Christmas Child Boxes		
11	Veteran's Day (Observed November 10)		
12	8:30 AM Stewardship Meeting 4:00 PM Pack OCC Boxes (Hot Cocoa and Cookies)		
19	8:30 AM Deacons Meeting/Windsor Healthcare12:00 PM Carry-In Thanksgiving Dinner7:00 PM Community Thanksgiving Service		
23	Thanksgiving Day (Church Office Closed)		
26	8:30 AM Church Council Meeting		

Memory Verse for NOVEMBER

"Oh, give thanks to the LORD, for He is good; for His steadfast love endures forever!" 1 Chronicles 16:34

	NOVEMBER
	BIRTHDAYS
1	Andy Burkhart
5	Callie Hamilton
7	Bob Sinclair
10	Jordon Burkhart
17	Kipton Cannon
	Jim Reed
19	Josie Burkhart
	Gail Rogers
20	Jodie Rodgers
22	Lora Howard
23	Benjamin Bowen
	Mike Brown
	Michael Graves
	Beverly Stobie
24	Craig Reed
26	Ron Jenkins
29	Devin Bishop
	Rachel Goosen

Read through the		
Old Testament in two years!		

11/05 - 11/11: 1 Kings 16-21 11/12 - 11/18: 1 Kings 22-2 Kings 5 11/19 - 11/25: 2 Kings 6-2 Kings 10 11/26 - 12/02: 2 Kings 11-10/29 - 11/4: 1 Kings 11-

2 Kings 17



ОСТО	BER	STATISTICS
Weekly Attendance		Weekly Offering
10/01/2023-10/07/2023	249	\$3,300.76
10/08/2023-10/14/2023	283	\$6,039.48
10/15/2023-10/21/2023	285	\$1,557.00
10/22/2023-10/28/2023	225	\$1,485.00
Yearly Budget Needed		Yearly Budget Received
\$189,200.00		\$194,664.61

SEPTEMBER CASH

CASH	
Beginning Balance	\$215,186.82
Receipts	\$26,453.90
Disbursements	(\$21,080.90)
Bank Balance	\$220,559.82
Encumbered Funds	(\$110,323.44)
Net Cash	\$110,236.38)